& Description of Work 

1 RE tender for Annual contract for work of weed control chemical treatment in 

400kV, 220kV, 22kV S/Yard area At 400kV R.S. Chakan.  

RFX No. 7000013435 

Tender NO.: EE/400KV/RS (O&M)/DN/CHKN/TECH /ET-07/ 19-20 

Estimated Cost = Rs.213060 (Rs Two lakh thirteen thousand sixty only) including GST 

Start Date Tender Available at 

From Date : 19/07/2019 https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/ 

Submission Deadline For Opening of Tender 

Dt. 15/09/2019 up to 23.55 hrs. Technical Bid: 16/09/2019; 11.00 hrs if possible. 

Commercial Bid: 17/09/2019; 11:00 hrs. if  possible 

1. Relevant portions of the Tender which the bidders have to fill would be available online 

on above- said website. 

2. EMD amount Rs.5000=00 (five thousand only). Tender Fees Rs.525/-(Rs. Five 

Hundred Twenty five only) per tender non-refundable should be paid on-line only. 

Payment in cash / DD will not be accepted. Bidder can pay through credit card or by 

their Axis Bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer. The payment confirmation will be 

done by the Corporate Office.